
Before installing make sure finger protection is positioned correctly as illustrated above.

Install #51A:  Attach side A to the door face (.125” from the frame soffit ), fasten with screws provided.

Attach side B to the frame soffit (1” from the frame stop), fasten with screws provided.

Install #951:  Position one side to the frame face with dimension as shown, fasten with screws provided. 
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#51 and #951 Child Finger-Guards
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Side A

Side B

#6 x .750"(19.1)

.125"
(6.4)

1.00"
(25.4)

DOOR

FRAME

1.250" (31.8)
           to

1.500"(38.1)

#951

#51A-90
#51A-180

.063" (1.6)

Aluminum
.125"(6.4) x .500"(12.7)

Flexible Rubber

 For door opening to 90º

For door opening to 180º

.063"(1.6) 
Flexible Rubber Aluminum

.125"(6.4) x .500"(12.7)

1.500" (38.1)
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